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kontaktirajte vasega lokalnega pro-
dajalca.




EC DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

Products, Aycliffe Industrial Park, NEWTON
AYCLIFFE, Co. Durham. DL5 6UP. Certify that the
Product:-

Category.. Electric Lawn Trimmer

Make..... Husqvarna Outdoor Products
Conforms to the specifications of Directive
2000/14/EC

Type of Cutting Device.
Identification of Series.
Conformity Assessment Procedure...ANNEX VI
Notified Body... .

Other Directives:-.

Intertek, Cleeve Road, Leatherhead,
Surrey. KT22 7SB England

I, the undersigned M. Bowden of Husqvarna Outdoor ' |, the undersigned M. Bowden of Husqvarna Outdoor

Products, Aycliffe Industrial Park, NEWTON
AYCLIFFE, Co. Durham. DL5 6UP Certify the maxi-
mum weighted sound pressure level recorded on a
sample of the above product at the operator position
under free field conditions was: -

Type.

1, the undersigned M. Bowden of Husqvarna Outdoor
Products, Aycliffe Industrial Park, NEWTON
AYCLIFFE, Co. Durham. DL5 6UP Certify the maxi-
mum weighted root mean square value recorded on
a sample of the above product at the operators hand
position was: -

Width of Cut.

Speed of Rotation of Cutti
Guaranteed sound power

Level

Measured Sound Power Level

ng Device..
level.

Value.

, )-3-2,
Weight.

IOTMMOUO®W>

EC KONFORMITATSERKLARUNG

Tch, der Unterzeichner M. Bowden of Husqvarma
Outdoor Products, Aycliffe Industrial Park, NEWTON
AYCLIFFE, Co. Durham. DL5 8UP. Bescheinigung,
dass das Produkt:-
Kategorie....Elektrorasentrimmer

Fabrikat. Husqvarna Outdoor Products

die Spezifikationen der Direktive

2000/14/EG erfullt

Tch, der Unterzeichner M. Bowden, Husqvarna Outdoor
Products, Aycliffe Industrial Park, NEWTON AYCLIFFE,
Co. Durham, DL5 6UP, bescheinige hiermit, dass der
maximale gewichtete Schalldruckpegel, der anhand
eines Musters des obigen Produkts an der
Bedienerposition unter Freifeldbedingungen aufgeze-
ichnet wurde, den folgenden Wert betrug:

Ich, der Unterzeichner M. Bowden, Husqvama
Outdoor Products, Aycliffe Industrial Park, NEWTON
AYCLIFFE, Co. Durham, DL5 6UP, bescheinige hier-
mit, dass der maximale gewichtete
Vibrationseffektivwert, der anhand eines Musters des
obigen Produkts an der Handposition des Bedieners
aufgezeichnet wurde, den folgenden Wert betrug:

Umdrehungsgeschwindigkeit des Schneidwerks.....

IomMmoow>»

Schr yp. Typ.
Identifizierung der reih Schnittb
Konformitatsbestatigungsverfahrer
Benachrichtigte Behorde.... Garantierter Gerat pec
Surrey. KT22 7SB England Gemessener Gerauscl

Andere Direktiven-... .98/37/EC, 89/336/EEC, 73/23/EEC Hohe
und Normen:-. EN786, 1, 2-91, EN61000-3-2, | Wert

-3-3, EN55014-1, Gewicht.

EC DECLARATION DE CONFORMITE

Je soussigné M. Bowden of Husqvarna Outdoor
Products, Aycliffe Industrial Park, NEWTON

Coupe-bordure électrique
Husqvarna Outdoor Products

Marque..
est conforme aux spécifications de la Directive

2000/14/EC

Je soussigné M. Bowden, Husqvarna Outdoor
Products, Aycliffe Industrial Park, NEWTON
AYCLIFFE, Co. Durham, DL5 6UP, Certifie qu'un
&chantillon du produit ci-dessus a été essayé et que
le niveau maximum pondéré de pression acoustique
enregistré a la position'de I'opérateur en champ libre
était de

Je soussigné M. Bowden, Husqvarna Outdoor
Products, Aycliffe Industrial Park, NEWTON
AYCLIFFE, Co. Durham, DL5 6UP, GCertifie qu'un
&chantillon du produit ci-dessus a été essayé et que
la moyenne quadratique pondérée des vibrations
‘enregistrées a la position de la main de I'opérateur
| &tait de :
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Type d'outil de coupe... Fil de coupe Type
Identification de la seric Voir la Plaq D’i Largeur de coupt
Procédure d'évaluation de la conformité.......ANNEX VI Vitesse de rotation de I'outil de coupe
Organisme notifié.. . Intertek, Cleeve Road, Leatherhead, Niveau garanti de puissance sonore.
Surrey. KT22 7SB England Niveau mesuré de puissance sonore..

Autres di 98/37/EC, ' Niveau.
et aux norm EN786, 1, EN6( 2-91, )-3-2, aleur.

3-3 EN! 1, Poid:

EC CONFORMITEITSVERKLARING

Ik, ondergetekende M. Bowden of Husqvarna
Outdoor Products, Aycliffe Industrial Park, NEWTON
AYCLIFFE, Co. Durham. DL5 6UP. Verklaren dat
het product:-

Categorie.

Merk, F Outdoor

Voldoet aan de specificaties van directief
2000/14/EC

Type maaier. ij
Identificatie van serie... Zie Productiabel
Procedure voor het beoordelen van conformiteit.

Andere di 98/37/EC,

...ANNEX VI
Op de hoogte gestelde instantie..Intertek, Cleeve Road, Leatherhead,
Surrey. KT22 7SB England

Ik, ondergetekende M. Bowden, Husqvarna Outdoor
Products, Aycliffe Industrial Park, NEWTON
AYCLIFFE, Co. Durham, DL5 6UP, verklaart hierbij
dat de maximum gewogen geluidsdruk die is geme-
ten bij een monster van het bovengenoemde product
op de hoogte van de gebruiker als volgt is:

Type

Ik, or de M. Bowden, Husqvarna Outdoor
Products, Aycliffe Industrial Park, NEWTON
AYCLIFFE, Co. Durham, DL5 6UP, verklaart hierbij
dat de maximum gewogen effectieve waarde die is
gemeten bij een monster van het bovengenoemde
product bij de hand van de gebruiker als volgt is:

Maaib

Toerental maaier.

1 gel

Gegarandeerd geluidsvermogen...
G

moger
Niveau.

n.

2-91 2, Waard

en aan de volgende normen....... EN786, 1, EN6C

1,

Gewicht
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EC KONFORMITETSERKLARING

Undertegnede, M. Bowden of Husqvarna Outdoor
Products, Aycliffe Industrial Park, NEWTON
AYCLIFFE, Co. Durham. DL5 6UP. Attesterer at

produktet-
Kategori Elektrisk plenklipper
Merke. Husqvarna Outdoor Products

Svarer til spesifikasjonene i Direktiv 2000/14/EC

Type klippeinnretning,
Serieidentifikasj

Undertegnede, M. Bowden, Husqgvarna Outdoor
Products, Aycliffe Industrial Park, NEWTON
AYCLIFFE, Co. Durham, DL5 6UP Bevitner at mak-
simalt belastet lydtrykkniva registrert pa en prove av
produktet ovenfor ved brukerens plassering under
fritt felt, var:

Typ

Undertegnede, M. Bowden, Husqvarna Outdoor
Products, Aycliffe Industrial Park, NEWTON
AYCLIFFE, Co. Durham, DL5 6UP Bevitner at mak-
simalt belastet effektverdi pa en preve pa produktet
ovenfor registrert ved plasseringen av brukerens
hand, var:

Prosedyre for konformitetsvurdering..........
Etat det er meldt fra til.....

Andre direktiver....
og standarder.

EN786,

.Intertek, Cleeve Road, Leatherhead,
Surrey. KT22 7SB England
.... 98/37/EC, 89/336/EEC,

Klippebr:

Klippeinnretningens rotasjonshastighet..

Garantert lydkraftniva

Malt lydkraftniva

1,

-3-3,

73/23/EEC Niva
291, 32, Verdi
Vekt.

IoTmoow>




EC VAATIMUSTENMUSTENMUKAISUUSVAKUUTUS

Mina allekirjoittanut M. Bowden of Husqvarna
Outdoor Products, Aycliffe Industrial Park, NEWTON
AYCLIFFE, Co. Durham. DL5 6UP. Varmistaa, etta
laite::

Luoki nur

Merkki Husqvarna Outdoor Products
Vastaa direktiivin 2000/14/ETY vaatimuksia.

Surrey. KT22 7SB England

Mina allekirjoittanut M. Bowden, Husqvarna Outdoor
Products, Aycliffe Industrial Park, NEWTON
AYCLIFFE, Co. Durham DL5 6UP, todistan, etta ylla
olevan tuotteen naytekappaleesta aanitetty suurin
&anitaso kayttajan kohdalla avoimessa tilassa oli:

Mina allekirjoittanut M. Bowden, Husqvarna Outdoor
Products, Aycliffe Industrial Park, NEWTON
AYCLIFFE, Co. Durham DL5 6UP, todistan, etta ylla
olevan tuotteen naytekappaleesta aanitetty suurin
painotettu tehollisarvo kayttajan kaden kohdalla oli:

Leikkauslaitteen tyyppi. Leikkuusiima Tyyppi.

Sarjan Tunnus. Katso Tuotteen Arvokilpea Leikkauslev
‘Yhdenmukaisuusarvioint. ANNEX VI Leikkauslaitteet pyorimisnc J
Tiedotusosapuoi... ntertek, Cleeve Road, Leatherhead, Taattu luotettava tehor

Mitattu luotettava tehontasc
Taso

IOTMMOUOW>»

Muut direkdiivit. .. 98/37/EC, 89/336/EEC, 73/23/EEC Arvo.
£ EN786, 160335-2-91 3-2
seka standf:; ia.. 1, EN s Paino.

EC FORSAKRAN OM OVERENSSTAMMELSE

lJag, undertecknad M. Bowden of Husqgvarna
Outdoor Products, Aycliffe Industrial Park, NEWTON
AYCLIFFE, Co. Durham. DL5 6UP. Intyga att pro-

Elektrisk kantklippare
Husqvarna Outdoor Products
overensstammer med specifikationerna i direktiv
2000/14/EC

Jag, undertecknad M. Bowden, Husqvarna Outdoor
Products, Aycliffe Industrial Park, NEWTON
AYCLIFFE, Co Durham, DL5 6UP, intygar harmed
att det maximala viktade ljudtrycket inspelat pa ett
prov av den ovan namnda produkt vid operatorsposi-
tionen under frifaltsforhallanden var:

Jag, undertecknad M. Bowden, Husqvarna Outdoor
Products, Aycliffe Industrial Park, NEWTON
AYCLIFFE, Co Durham, DL5 6UP, intygar harmed
att det maximala viktade effektivvarde inspelat pa ett
prov av den ovan namnda produkt vid operatorsposi-
tionen under frifaltsforhallanden var:

Typ av klippanordning. . Skartrad Typ. A
Identifiering av seri Se Klippbre B
Metod for bedomning av dverensstammelse.u.u...ANNEX VI Varvtal pa klippanordnir c
Notifierat organ... . Intertek, Cleeve Road, Leatherhead, Garanterad ljudniva pa motor. D
Surrey. KT22 7SB England Uppmatt ljudniva pa motor. E

Andra direkti 98/37/EC, Niva. F
samt foljande standarc EN786, 1, EN60335-2-91, 3-2, Vard G
-3-3, EN55014-1, Vikt. H

EC OVERENSSTEMMELSESERKLZARING

Undertegnede, M. Bowden of Husqvarna Outdoor
Products, Aycliffe Industrial Park, NEWTON
[AYCLIFFE, Co. Durham. DL5 6UP. Kontrollér, at
produktet:

Kategori Elektrisk graestrimmer

Fabrikat. Husqvarna Outdoor Products
over holder specifikationerne i direktivet
2000/14/EQF

Type klippeenhed. . Klippetrad

Identifikation af serie. . Se Produktmazerkat
Fremgangsmade til vurdering af overensstemmels
Underrettet organ....

Andre direktiver....

EN786, 1,

. Intertek, Cleeve Road, Leatherhead,
Surrey. KT22 7SB England
..98/37/EC, 89/336/EEC, 73/23/EEC

Undertegnede, M. Bowden, Husqvarna Outdoor
Products, Aycliffe Industrial Park, NEWTON
AYCLIFFE, Co. Durham DL5 6UP, attesterer herved,
at det maksimale vaegtede lydtryksniveau, som er
blevet malt pa en prove af ovenstaende produkt pa
brugerpositionen under fritfeltsforhold, var:

Type.

Undertegnede, M. Bowden, Husqvarna Outdoor
Products, Aycliffe Industrial Park, NEWTON
AYCLIFFE, Co. Durham DL5 6UP, attesterer herved,
at den maksimale veegtede effektivveerdi, som er
blevet malt pa en prove af ovenstaende produkt ved
‘brugerens handposition, var:

'

Klippebredde.

Garanteret lydeffektnive

Klippeenhedens rotationshastighed.

Malt lydeffektni

Niveau.

291, Veerdi

og standarderr
33

32,

Vaegt
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EC DECLARACION DE CONFORMIDAD

[ET abajo firmante M. Bowden of Husqvarna Outdoor
Products, Aycliffe Industrial Park, NEWTON
AYCLIFFE, Co. Durham. DL5 6UP. Certifico que el

product::
Categoria. Cortadora de césped eléctrica
Marca.... Husqgvarna Outdoor Products

Esta conforme con las especificaciones de la
Directiva 2000/14/EC

Tipo de dispositivo de corte
Identificacion de la serie..
Procedimiento de evaluaci

Cordén de corte

Ver Etiqueta de Identificacion Del Producto

El abajo firmante M. Bowden, Husqvarna Outdoor
Products, Aycliffe Industrial Park, NEWTON
AYCLIFFE, Co. Durham DL5 6UP. Certifica que el
nivel maximo de presion de ruido medio registrado
en una muestra del producto anterior en la posicion
del operario bajo condiciones de campo libre ha sido
de:

Tipo.

El abajo firmante M. Bowden, Husqvarna Outdoor
Products, Aycliffe Industrial Park, NEWTON
AYCLIFFE, Co. Durham DL5 6UP. Certifica que el
valor cuadratico medio ponderado registrado en una
muestra del producto anterior en

la posicion de la mano del operario ha sido de:

Anchura de corte.

Velocidad de rotacion del

dispositivo de corte.

IOTMUOD>

Organismo notificado... Nivel de potencia sonora garanti:
Surrey. KT22 7SB England Nivel de potencia sonora medido.

Otras 98/37/EC, 3 Nivel.

y con las normativa: EN786, 1, EN6C -2-91, 3-2, Valor.

EN61000-3-3, EN55014-1, EN50366 Peso.

EC DECLARACAO DE CONFORMIDADE

[Eu, abaixo assinado, M. Bowden of Husqvama Outdoor
Products, Ayciifie Industrial Park, NEWTON AYCLIFFE, Co.
Durham. DL56UP. Certifique que o produto:-

Categoria. Maquina de Cortar Relva
(Trimmer) Eléctrica
Marca Outd

tdoor
Esta em conformldade com a Directiva 2000/14/CE

Tipo de Dispositivo de Corte.
Identificagao da série...

Procedimento de Avaliagao de Conformidade.....ANNEX VI
Orgao Notificado...

Outras Directivas.

EN786,

Especificacdes do Produto

. Intertek, Cleeve Road, Leatherhead,
Surrey. KT22 7SB England
98/37/EC, 89/336/EEC, 73/23/EEC

Eu, abaixo assinado, M. Bowden, Husqvarna
Outdoor Products, Aycliffe Industrial Park, NEWTON
AYCLIFFE, Co. Durham, DL5 6UP, Certifico que o
nivel de pressao sonora maxima ponderada e regis-
tada numa amostra do produto supracitado na
posicao do operador em condi¢oes de campo livre
foi de:

Tipo

Eu, abaixo assinado, M. Bowden, Husqvarna
Outdoor Products, Aycliffe Industrial Park, NEWTON
AYCLIFFE, Co. Durham, DL5 6UP, Certifico que o
valor médio quadratico maximo ponderado e regista-
do numa amostra do produto supracitado na posi¢cao
da mao do operador foi de:

Largura de Corte

Nivel.

Velocidade de Rotagao do Dispositivo de Corte..
Nivel de Intensidade de Som Garantido
Nivel de Intensidade de Som Medido

2-91, Valor.

32,
Peso
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EC DICHIARAZIONE DI CONFORMITA

II'sottoscritto M. Bowden of Husqvarna Outdoor
Products, Aycliffe Industrial Park, NEWTON
[AYCLIFFE, Co. Durham. DL5 6UP. Certificare che il

prodotto:-
Categoria. . Tagliabordi elettrico
Marca. usqvarna Outdoor Products

& conforme alle normative della Direttiva 2000/14/CE

II'sottoscritto, M. Bowden, Husqvarna Outdoor
Products, Aycliffe Industrial Park, NEWTON
AYCLIFFE, Co. Durham, DL5 6UP, certifica che il liv-
ello massimo ponderato di pressione sonora registra-
to su un campione del prodotto indicato sopra in cor-
rispondenza della posizione dell’operatore in con-
dizioni di campo libero & risultato pari a:

Il sottoscritto, M. Bowden, Husqvarna Outdoor
Products, Aycliffe Industrial Park, NEWTON
AYCLIFFE, Co. Durham, DL5 6UP, certifica che il
valore quadratico medio ponderato massimo regis-
trato su un campione del prodotto indicato sopra in
corrispondenza della posizione della mano dell’'oper-
atore é risultato pari a:

IOTMMOOW>

Tipo di lama. Linea Tipo.
Identificazione serie Vedi Larghezza di taglio.
Procedura di valutazione della conformita.. Velocita di rotazione della lama
Ente notificato.. . Intertek, Cleeve Road, Leatherhead, Livello sonoro garanti
Surrey. KT22 7SB England Livello sonoro misurato.

Altre direttiv 98/37/EC, Livello.
e alle nony EN786, 1, -2-91, 3-2, Valore.

-3-3, EN55014-1, Peso.

EC MEGFELELOSEGI TANUSITVANY

Alulirott, M. Bowden of Husqvarna Outdoor Products,
Aycliffe Industrial Park, NEWTON AYCLIFFE, Co.
Durham. DL5 6UP. Alulirott, tanusitom, hogy a

Elektromos trimmeld
. Husqvarna Outdoor Products
Megfelel a 2000/14/EC direktivak specifikacioinak

Alulirott, M. Bowden, Husqvarna Outdoor Products,
Aycliffe Industrial Park, NEWTON AYCLIFFE, Co.
Durham. DL5 6UP igazolom, hogy a fenti termék
egy mintajan a szabad hangtéri, kezelsi helyzetben
régzitett, maximalisan nehezitett hangnyomasszint a
kovetkezé volt:

Alulitott, M. Bowden, Husqvarna Outdoor Products,
Aycliffe Industrial Park, NEWTON AYCLIFFE, Co.
Durham. DL5 6UP igazolom, hogy a fenti termék
egy mintajan a kezeld kézhelyzetében régzitett,
maximalisan sulyozott, effektiv bemeneti
zajh6mérséklet a kbvetkez6 volt:

Ertesitett testulet...

. Intertek, Cleeve Road, Leatherhead,
Surrey. KT22 7SB England

Vagoéltipu: é Tipu:
Széria azor Lasd a Ter Cédulat Vago
Termékmegfeleléseg. - ANNEX VI Vagoel

Garantalt hangerészir

Mert hangerdszir

Egyéb 98/37/EC, , 73/23/EEC Szint
valamint a EN7886, 1, 2-91, )-3-2, Ertek
1, sul

IOTMMOUOW>

EC DEKLARACJA ZGODNOSCI

[Ja, nizej podpisany M. Bowden of Husgvarna Outdoor
Products, Aycliffe Industrial Park, NEWTON AYCLIFFE,
(Co. Durham. DL5 6UP. Zaswiadcza si¢ ze produkt:-
Kategoria. Elektryczna kosiarka do trawnikéw
\Wykonanie...Husqvarna Outdoor Products
Odpowmda wymaganiom technlcznyrn Dyrektywy
Eur j Wspélnoty G czej (EWG) nr.
2000/14/EC

Typ Urzadzenia Tnacego......

Linka tngca
Identyfikacja serii i

Patrz

Ja, nizej podpisany M. Bowden, Husqvarna Outdoor
Products, Aycliffe Industrial Park, NEWTON
AYCLIFFE, Co.Durham DL5 6UP. O$wiadczam, ze
maksymalny poziom ci$nienia akustycznego w
przestrzeni otwartej mierzonego w pozycji operatora
na modelu powyZszego wyrobu wynosit:

Typ.

Ja, nizej podpisany M. Bowden, Husqvarna Outdoor
Products, Aycliffe Industrial Park, NEWTON
AYCLIFFE, Co.Durham DL5 6UP. O$wiadczam, ze
maksymalna wartos¢ sredniej kwadratowej mierzonej
na modelu powyzszego wyrobu w pozycji reki opera-
‘tora wyniosta:
'

Wyrobu Szerokos¢ koszeni

Procedura Oceny Zgodnosci .ANNEX VI

Organ Rejestrujacy.

Intertek, Cleeve Road, Leatherhead,
Surrey. KT22 7SB England

Predkos$é Obrotowa L

iia Tnacego.

Gwarantowany Poziom Mocy Akustycznej.
Mierzony Poziom Mocy Akustycznej...

IOTMMOUOW>

Inne Dyrektywy.. 98/37/EC, 89/336/EEC, 73/23/EEC Poziom
oraz norm EN786, 1, 201, )-3-2, Wartos¢.
3-3, EN 1, Odwaznil

ES PROHLASENI O SHODE

Ja, nize podepsany M. Bowden, Husqvarna Outdoor
Products, Aycliffe Industrial Park, NEWTON
AYCLIFFE, Co. Durham. DL5 6UP.

i, Ze tento vyrobek:-

Elektricka sekacka na travu

Ja, nize podepsany M. Bowden, Husqvarna Outdoor
Products, Aycliffe Industrial Park, NEWTON
AYCLIFFE, Co. Durham. DL5 6UP, Potvrzuiji, Ze aku-
sticky tlak naméfeny pfi maximalnim zatizeni vzorku
shora uvedeného vyrcbku v

Husqvarna Outdoor
\Vyhovuije specifikacim Smérnice 2000/14/EC

Typ zaciho nastroje. . Rezné lanko
Identifikace Série.. Viz Vyrobni Stitek
Postup pfi posuzovani shody.. -ANNEX VI
Autorizovana osoba.

Pouzité Smérnice...
a norm

EN786,

3-3, EN55014-1,

. Intertek, Cleeve Road, Leatherhead,
Surrey. KT22 7SB Engl
-... 98/37/EC, 89/336/EEC,

za podminek volného pole
byl:

Ja, nize 1y M. Bowden, Husqvarna Outdoor
Products, Aycliffe Industrial Park, NEWTON
AYCLIFFE, Co. Durham. DL5 6UP, Potvrzuiji, Zze efek-
tivni hodnota naméfena pfi maximalnim zatizeni
vzorku shora uvedeného vyrobku na ruénim uzivatel-
ském nastaveni byla:

Typ.
Sitka sekani.

Pocet otacek Zaciho nastroj

Garantovana hladina akt

6ho vykonu

land Naméfena hladina akustického vykonu,
73/23/EEC Uroveri.
1, EN60335-2-91, EN61000-3-2, Hodnota,
Hmotr

IOTMMOOW>

EC PREHLASENIE O PRAVNEJ SPOSOBILOSTI TOVARU

Ja, dolupodpisany, M. Bowden of Husqvarna
Outdoor Products, Aycliffe Industrial Park, NEWTON
[AYCLIFFE, Co. Durham. DL5 6UP. Potvrdzujeme,

Ze vyrobok :-
Kategoria. Elektricka kosacka travy
Vyroba.. Husqvarna Outdoor Products

Vyhovuje $pecifikaciam uvedenym v Norme
2000/14/EC

Typ rezného telesa..
Identifikacia série..
Postupy urcenia pravnej sposobilosti tovaru...
Informované organy... -

Rezné lanko

Dalsie nariadenia.
a normam.

. Vid $titok Parametrov Vyrobku

- Intertek, Cleeve Road, Leatherhead,
Surrey. KT22 7SB England

Ja, dopupodpisany, M. Bowden, Husqvarna Outdoor
Products, Aycliffe Industrial Park, v meste NEWTON
AYCLIFFE, Co. Durham, DL5 6UP, potvrdzujem, Zze
maximalna zvukova hladina, namerana na vzorku
vyssie uvedeného vyrobku v pozicii operatora, v
podmienkach otvoreného pristranstva, bola:

Typ.

Ja, dopupodpisany, M. Bowden, Husqvarna Outdoor|
Products Park, Aycliffe Industrial Park, v meste
NEWTON AYCLIFFE, Co. Durham, DL5 6UP,
potvrdzujem, 26 maximalna priemerna kvadraticka
hodnota zrychlenia, namerana na vzorku vyssie uve-
deného vyrobku v pozicii ruky operatora,bola:

Sirka skosu,

lesa.

Rychlost rotacii rezného t

Garantovany stuperi sily zvuku.
Namerany stupen sily zvuku

Uroveri

3-3, EN55014-1,

)-3-2, Hodnota.

Vaha

IOTMMOOW»




EC IZJAVA PROIZVAJALCA O SKLADNOSTI PROIZVODA Z STANDARDI

[Spodaj podpisani M. Bowden of Husqvarna Outdoor | Spodaj podpisani M. Bowden, Husqvarna Outdoor | Spodaj podpisani M. Bowden, Husqvarna Outdoor

Products, Aycliffe Industrial Park, NEWTON Products, Aycliffe Industrial Park, NEWTON Products, Aycliffe Industrial Park, NEWTON
(AYCLIFFE, Co. Durham. DL5 6UP. Potrjujemo, da | AYCLIFFE, Co. Durham DL5 6UP potrjujem, da je AYCLIFFE, Co. Durham. DL5 6UP potrjujem, da je
je proizvod:- bila najvi§ja utezena raven zvoénega pritiska izmer- | bila najvi§ja utezena efektivna vrednost izmerjena na
kategorij i&ni ik za jena na primerku zgornjega izdelka na primerku zgornjega izdelka

robove travnih povrsin mestu uporabnika pod pogoji uporabe na prostem: na mestu roke uporabnika:

blagovna znamka...... Husqvarna Outdoor Products
v skladu z dolo¢bami Direktive 2000/14/EC

Vrsta naprave za rezanje

Rezalna nitka Tip. A
Identifikacija serije.. Glej Etiketo Oznaébe Proizvoda Sirina reza B
Postopek ugotavljar osti.. -..ANNEX VI Hitrost rotacije naprave za rezanje... .C
Obvesceno telo.. Intertek, Road, Leatherhead, Zajameen nivo hrupa D
Surrey. KT22 7SB England Izmerjen nivo hrupa. E
Druge direktive... ... 98/37/EC, 89/336/EEC, 73/23/EEC Nivo. F
in po standardih EN786, 2-91, 3-2, Vredr G
)-3-3, 1, Obteiti H
A EIT250 A EIT300
B 25 cm B 30 cm
C 10500 RPM C 10300 RPM
D 96 dB(A) D 96 dB(A)
E 91 dB(A) E 95 dB(A) %
F 79 dB(A) F 81.8 dB(A)
G 2.91 m/s? G 1.37 m/s? Newton Aycliffe, 21/11/2006
M. Bowden,
H 3.26 kg H 3.45 kg Research & Development Director

PL - INSTRUKCJA OBStUGI

Podkaszarka

Contour 500 Power Plus/Contour 700.Power Plus
Wydanie 1, 2006

DANE TECHNICZNE

EIT250 EIT300
Napiecie zasilania 230V, 50 Hz 230V, 50 Hz
Moc silnika 500 W 700 W
Klasa izolacji 1 I}
Ciegzar 3.26 kg 3.45 kg
UWAGA !

Znaki bezpieczeristwa na urzadzeniu musza by¢ widoczne i utrzymywane w czystosci. W razie ich uszkodzenia lub
utraty nalezy je wymieni¢ lub uzupetni¢ w autoryzowanym punkcie serwisowym

UWAGA !

Podkaszarka przeznaczona jest wylacznie do zastosowan przydomowych i nie moze byé uzywana w innym celu niz
podkaszanie trawy i krawedziowanie brzegéw trawnika.

Firma Flymo zastrzega sobie mozliwo$¢ zmiany parametréw technicznych w ramach ciaggtego unowoczes$niana
urzadzen.

Druki gwarancji wydawane sa przy zakupie urzadzenia. Przeipsy gwarancyjne okreslone sg na Karcie
Gwarancyjnej.

CZ - TECHNICKA DATA

EIT250 EIT300
Sitka zabéru 25 cm 30 cm
Motor elektricky elektricky
Napéti 230V/50Hz 230V/50Hz
Pfikon 500 W 700 W
Délka struny 10m 10m
Priimér struny 1,5 mm 1,5 mm
Posuv struny automaticky automaticky
Hmotnost bez obalu  3.26 kg 3.45 kg

Likvidace stroje po skonceni jeho Zivotnosti

V souladu s platnymi predpisy o odpadech a ochrané Zivotniho prostredi je tfeba zachovat doporu¢ené postupy
likvadace jednotlivych (kovovych, plastovych) ¢asti stroje, se kterymi Vas seznami nejblizsi autorizované servisni
misto.




